



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 939/2019**

VINOD SETHI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Yashvardhan with Ms.Kritika
Nagpal, Mr.Tarun Bhushan, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.S.P.Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **10.02.2023**

CM APPL. 53222/2019 -Delay 8 days (RF).

1. This is an application filed by the appellant seeking condonation of 08 days delay in re-filing the appeal.
2. For the reason stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay of 08 days in re-filing is condoned.
3. The application stands disposed of.

MAC.APP. 939/2019 & CM APPL. 53219/2019 -Stay., CM APPL. 53220/2019 -Delay 1665 days.

4. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1, who is the only contesting respondent, prays for and is granted further six weeks time by way of a last opportunity to file reply to the applications. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
5. List on 09.08.2023.
6. Interim orders to continue, till the next date.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2023/sr