



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 939/2019 and CM APPL. 53219/2019 – STAY,
CM APPL. 53220/2019 – FOR DELAY OF 1665 DAYS IN
FILING**

VINOD SETHI

..... Appellant

**Through: Ms. Kritika Nagpal and Mr.
Gyanendra Shukla, Advs.**

versus

**NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS
..... Respondents**

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**% ORDER
29.01.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant requests for an accommodation stating that the main counsel is not available today.
2. Let rejoinder to reply of the respondents, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
3. Re-notify on 26.07.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

**JANUARY 29, 2024
sp**