



\$~A-34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 939/2019 & CM APPL. 53219/2019 & CM APPL.**
53220/2019

VINOD SETHIAppellant

Through: Ms. Kritika, Advocate (Through VC)

versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS
.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
26.07.2024

Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prayed for an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty.

At request, list on 2nd August, 2024.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to either party on the next date of hearing as the matter is pending since 2019.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 26, 2024
gs/sm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any