



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 939/2019 & CM APPLs. 53219-53220/2019**

VINOD SETHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yashvardhan, Ms. Kritika
Nagpal, Mr. Gyanendra Shukla & Mr.
Pranav Das, Advocates through VC.

versus

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Seema Gulati, Advocate for R-1
through VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

26.11.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1/Insurance Company seeks adjournment as she is not well.
2. At her request, re-notify on 07.05.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

S.Sharma