



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 939/2019 & CM APPLs. 53219/2019, 53220/2019**

VINOD SETHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yashvardhan, Ms. Smita Kant,
Mr. Devesh Mohan, Mr.
Gyanendra Shukla and Mr. Pranav
Das, Advocates.

versus

**NATIONAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LIMITED & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **30.10.2025**

List on 30.01.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025

SS/